

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID TABULATION



PROJECT: BAYLESS AVENUE BRIDGE NO. 419
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1686
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-4900(637)
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 1/31/2024

Item Number	Description	Unit	Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.			Pace Construction Company		Pavement Solutions, LLC	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
						Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS									
107-02.01	Railroad Permits, Agreements, and Licenses	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$37,977.00	\$37,977.00
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,515.00	\$9,515.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
202-22.11	Asbestos Project Notification	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	472	\$50.00	\$23,600.00	\$15.00	\$7,080.00	\$21.00	\$9,912.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	337.6	\$82.00	\$27,683.20	\$150.00	\$50,640.00	\$46.00	\$15,529.60
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
207-20.00	Linear Grading, Class 2	Sta.	5.3	\$1,930.00	\$10,229.00	\$5,500.00	\$29,150.00	\$2,837.00	\$15,036.10
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	850.1	\$17.00	\$14,451.70	\$28.00	\$23,802.80	\$9.00	\$7,650.90
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	128.1	\$223.00	\$28,566.30	\$270.00	\$34,587.00	\$244.00	\$31,256.40
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	180.6	\$140.00	\$25,284.00	\$170.00	\$30,702.00	\$209.65	\$37,862.79 *(4)
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	60.3	\$161.00	\$9,708.30	\$355.00	\$21,406.50	\$300.00	\$18,090.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	200	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$10.80	\$2,160.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	1928	\$10.30	\$19,858.40	\$11.45	\$22,075.60	\$10.00	\$19,280.00
502-11.08	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	91.6	\$113.00	\$10,350.80	\$160.00	\$14,656.00	\$279.00	\$25,556.40
504-10.20	Concrete Bridge Approach Pavement	S.Y.	206.9	\$157.00	\$32,483.30	\$180.00	\$37,242.00	\$753.00	\$155,795.70
604-19.22	2-Grate Inlet, with Side Intake Unit, Untrapped	Each	6	\$5,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$6,035.00	\$36,210.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	32	\$138.00	\$4,416.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$104.00	\$3,328.00
606-22.00	Bridge Anchor Section (Safety Barrier Curb)	Each	1	\$4,830.00	\$4,830.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,740.00	\$3,740.00
608-50.08	Paved Driveway Approach (8")	S.Y.	150	\$135.00	\$20,250.00	\$230.00	\$34,500.00	\$145.00	\$21,750.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	55	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$105.00	\$5,775.00	\$93.00	\$5,115.00
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	163	\$64.00	\$10,432.00	\$85.00	\$13,855.00	\$88.00	\$14,344.00
609-10.55	Curb and Gutter, Mountable (3")	L.F.	178	\$56.00	\$9,968.00	\$85.00	\$15,130.00	\$82.00	\$14,596.00
609-10.56	Curb and Gutter, Modified (6"H x 16"W)	L.F.	27	\$67.00	\$1,809.00	\$115.00	\$3,105.00	\$129.00	\$3,483.00
611-30.20	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	583	\$34.00	\$19,822.00	\$28.00	\$16,324.00	\$37.00	\$21,571.00
611-30.40	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	583	\$41.00	\$23,903.00	\$32.00	\$18,656.00	\$33.00	\$19,239.00
611-50.30	Heavy Stone Revetment	S.Y.	33	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$59.00	\$1,947.00
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	6	\$178.00	\$1,068.00	\$155.00	\$930.00	\$330.00	\$1,980.00
612-30.11	Traffic Control For Rail Road Crossing Work	L.S.	1	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,710.00	\$5,710.00	\$8,049.00	\$8,049.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00 *(1)	\$3,080.00	\$6,160.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$3,225.00	\$6,450.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,950.00	\$9,900.00
616-10.05	Construction Signs	S.F.	295	\$10.00	\$2,950.00	\$8.00	\$2,360.00	\$14.00	\$4,130.00
616-10.25	Channelizer (Trim Line)	Each	95	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$22.00	\$2,090.00	\$26.00	\$2,470.00
616-10.33	Direction Indicator Barricade	Each	30	\$144.00	\$4,320.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$93.00	\$2,790.00
617-10.90	Temporary Concrete Median Barrier, Type "A" (Includes End Sections)	L.F.	180	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$56.50	\$10,170.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00
617-10.95	Relocate Temporary Traffic Barrier	L.F.	180	\$9.00	\$1,620.00	\$15.50	\$2,790.00	\$5.00	\$900.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$238,957.10	\$238,957.10	\$283,000.00	\$283,000.00
621-10.00	Temporary Pavement Striping, Paint (Includes Removal if Necessary)	L.F.	2320	\$9.20	\$21,344.00	\$8.00	\$18,560.00	\$4.40	\$10,208.00
624-10.01	Geotextile Fabric, Stabilization and Separation, Class 1 (Heavy Weight)	S.Y.	697	\$3.00	\$2,091.00	\$10.00	\$6,970.00	\$7.50	\$5,227.50
726-23.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	58	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	\$240.00	\$13,920.00	\$190.00	\$11,020.00
726-23.36	36" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	57	\$286.00	\$16,302.00	\$300.00	\$17,100.00	\$209.00	\$11,913.00
726-58.15	15" Polypropylene Storm Sewer Pipe (PP)	L.F.	110	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$195.00	\$21,450.00	\$119.00	\$13,090.00
726-58.36	36" Polypropylene Storm Sewer Pipe (PP)	L.F.	43	\$205.00	\$8,815.00	\$325.00	\$13,975.00	\$284.00	\$12,212.00
731-00.48	Precast Concrete Manhole (48")	Each	3	\$6,465.00	\$19,395.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	\$7,334.00	\$22,002.00
731-00.60	Precast Concrete Manhole (60")	Each	2	\$8,690.00	\$17,380.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,334.00	\$14,668.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	113	\$50.00	\$5,650.00	\$40.00	\$4,520.00	\$44.00	\$4,972.00
806-10.50	Type C Berm	L.F.	250	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$39.00	\$9,750.00	\$21.37	\$5,342.50
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$133.00	\$1,330.00
806-70.00	Silt Fence	L.F.	283	\$12.00	\$3,396.00	\$5.00	\$1,415.00	\$6.00	\$1,698.00
807-30.00	Filter Fabric (Similar to Mirafi 140)	S.Y.	33	\$3.00	\$99.00	\$45.00	\$1,485.00	\$27.00	\$891.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$709,976.00		\$921,400.00 *(2)		\$989,539.89 *(5)
STRUCTURAL ITEMS									
202-10.20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$94,363.00	\$94,363.00
202-22.17	Removal of Asbestos (Bridge Demolition)	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,542.00	\$6,542.00
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	C.Y.	136	\$225.00	\$30,600.00	\$300.00	\$40,800.00	\$85.00	\$11,560.00
206-40.10	Temporary Earth Retention System	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$77,834.00	\$77,834.00
503-10.00	Bridge Approach Slab	S.Y.	328	\$302.00	\$99,056.00	\$425.00	\$139,400.00	\$668.00	\$219,104.00
607-30.45	Vertical Picket Rail (Bridges)	L.F.	253	\$225.00	\$56,925.00	\$390.00	\$98,670.00	\$203.00	\$51,359.00
702-12.14	Galvanized Structural Steel Piles (14")	L.F.	909	\$142.00	\$129,078.00	\$160.00	\$145,440.00	\$195.00	\$177,255.00
702-50.02	Pile Wave Analysis	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
702-70.00	Pile Point Reinforcement	Each	18	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$208.00	\$3,744.00
703-20.03	Class "B" Concrete (Substructure)	C.Y.	60	\$1,105.00	\$66,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$78,000.00	\$5,179.00	\$310,740.00
703-42.15	Safety Barrier Curb (Bridges, Cast-in-Place)	L.F.	253	\$240.00	\$60,720.00	\$260.00	\$65,780.00	\$276.00	\$69,828.00
703-42.16	Safety Barrier Curb Transition	Each	4	\$5,065.00	\$20,260.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,525.00	\$22,100.00
703-44.40	Bridge Plaque	Each	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,887.00	\$2,887.00
703-45.01	Class "B-2" Concrete (Superstructure on Concrete "NU" Girder)	S.Y.	892	\$553.00	\$493,276.00	\$550.00	\$490,600.00	\$635.00	\$566,420.00
705-60.23	Prestressed Concrete Members, NU Girders	L.F.	953	\$373.00	\$355,469.00	\$450.00	\$428,850.00	\$398.00	\$379,294.00
706-10.70	Mechanical Bar Splice	Each	415	\$100.00	\$41,500.00	\$75.00	\$31,125.00	\$52.00	\$21,580.00
712-36.10	Slab Drain	Each	20	\$535.00	\$10,700.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$706.00	\$14,120.00
715-10.00	Vertical Drain at End Bents	Each	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,842.00	\$15,684.00
716-10.11	Plain Neoprene Bearing Pads (Full size)	Each	18	\$425.00	\$7,650.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$459.00	\$8,262.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$1,653,984.00		\$1,799,765.00		\$2,054,326.00
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS									
904-53.00	Conduit, 3"	L.F.	320	\$19.50	\$6,240.00	\$17.00	\$5,440.00	\$19.00	\$6,080.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	2	\$2,185.00	\$4,370.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,090.00	\$4,180.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	2	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$545.00	\$1,090.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
904-98.81	Relocation of Existing Interconnect Cable	L.F.	600	\$2.30	\$1,380.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.20	\$1,320.00
904-99.10	Fiber-Optic Fusion Splice	Each	48	\$56.00	\$2,688.00	\$49.00	\$2,352.00	\$54.00	\$2,592.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$15,938.00		\$13,882.00		\$15,372.00
STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS									
902-99.18	Traffic Signal Maintenance & Programming	L.S.	1	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00
SUBTOTAL STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$18,400.00		\$16,000.00		\$17,600.00

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	158.1	\$83.00	\$13,122.30	\$130.00	\$20,553.00	\$195.00	\$30,829.50
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	12	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00	\$4,089.00	\$49,068.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$19.00	\$760.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$37,322.30		\$43,953.00		\$80,657.50

PROJECT TOTALS

\$2,435,620.30

\$2,795,000.00 *(3)

\$3,157,495.39 *(6)

Corrected From: \$1,000.00 *(1) Corrected From: \$37,745.40 *(4)
Corrected From: \$920,400.00 *(2) Corrected From: \$989,422.50 *(5)
Corrected From: \$2,794,000.00 *(3) Corrected From: \$3,157,378.00 *(6)